OP \$65,00 390353

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zanker Road Resource Management, Ltd.		10/01/2013	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of the West
Street Address:	4400 Macarthur Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3903530	ZANKER RETHINK. REINVENT. RENEW.
Registration Number:	4073726	GREENWASTE A BRIGHTER SHADE OF GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2133124001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213 312 4014

Email: jessica.shaham@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica I. Shaham, Esq. Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica I. Shaham, Esq.
Signature:	/Jessica Shaham/ TRADEMARK

900278577 REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0970

Date:	01/28/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=zanker ip assignment#page1.tif source=zanker ip assignment#page2.tif source=zanker ip assignment#page3.tif source=zanker ip assignment#page4.tif	

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between Zanker Road Resource Recovery, Ltd., a California limited partnership (the "Borrower"), and Bank of the West, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the "Secured Creditors" as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement referenced therein, the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors.

The undersigned Borrower and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow]

ZANKER ROAD RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LTD., a California limited partnership

By: Zanker Road Resource Recovery, Inc., a California corporation, its General Partner

By: Richard A. Cristina, President

Murray B. Hall, Secretary and

Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Zanker Road Notice to U.S. Trademark Office]

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

BANK OF THE WEST, as Administrative Agent

[Signature Page to Zanker Road Notice to U.S. Trademark Office]

Schedule I

Pledged Servicemarks

Mark	Registration Number
zanker. rethink. reinvent. renew.	3903530
GreenWaste. A Brighter Shade of Green.	4073726

TRADEMARK REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 01/28/2014